by the Investment Oversight Committee, a management level governance oversight committee responsible
to oversee investments. The Board of Directors level governance oversight committee responsible to oversee
investments is the Investment Committee which is a sub-committee of the Board of Directors. The Investment
Committee monitors the market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk of the investment portfolios every quarter.

The capital risk of the Company is monitored by the Financial Risk Committee that convenes on a quarterly
basis. The Financial Risk Committee also reviews the liquidity risk, credit risk and market risk of the investment
portfolios.

Sensitivity analysis on market, equity and interest rate risk
The sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk illustrates how changes in the fair value or future cash flows of a
financial instrument at the reporting date will fluctuate in response to assumed movements in market interest
rate. The management monitors the sensitivity of reported fair value of financial instruments on a regular basis
by assessing the projected changes in the fair value of financial instruments held by the portfolios in response
to assumed parallel shift in the yield curve by +/- 100 basis points.

As at 31 December 2021 2020

Impact to; Net asset Profit Net asset Profit

value before value before

tax tax

LKR ’000 LKR ’000 LKR ’000 LKR ’000

Interest rate risk

+ 100 basis points (1,492,065) (2,390,535) (1,269,409) (1,664,467)

- 100 basis points 1,662,636 2,427,377 1,418,547 1,659,686

The sensitivity analysis for equity risk is not illustrated as equity is held mainly in the unit-linked portfolios and
the movement in asset values is charged to the respective policy liabilities and therefore does not impact the
profit before tax and the net asset value of the Company.

Controls in place to mitigate market risk
The management of market risk is governed by the Market Risk Management Policy which is embedded within
the Investment Policy and incorporated in the investment mandates of the business.

116

F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND